











Danger Level 1 - Low





Tendency: Constant avalanche danger on Wednesday 10 03 2021

The avalanche conditions are mostly favourable.

In very isolated cases weak layers exist deep in the snowpack especially at transitions from a shallow to a deep snowpack, when entering gullies and bowls for example. At high altitudes and in high Alpine regions these avalanche prone locations are a little more prevalent.

Slight increase in danger of moist and wet avalanches as a consequence of warming during the day and solar radiation, in particular on steep sunny slopes and below approximately 2400 m.

Snowpack

The snowpack will be stable over a wide area. The surface of the snowpack has frozen to form a strong crust will soften during the day. This applies on sunny slopes below approximately 2400 m. In steep terrain there is a danger of falling on the hard snow surface.

Isolated avalanche prone weak layers exist in the old snowpack.

Tendency

The avalanche danger will persist.